HeH KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385
HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

SALE OF 498 CATTLE

comprising

438 Store Cattle

including the ‘KIRKBY CLASSIC’
Show & Sale
33 Show Potential Cattle
Also 50-60 OTM, Feeding & Cast Cattle

Monday 6" March 2023

Judging 8.30am
Sale of Cast Cows 9.30am
Sale of Store Cattle 10.30am

(to commence with prize winning show cattle)

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CAL 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE SCHEDULE

FEEDING COWS & OTM CATTLE - Ballot 9.00 a.m. Sale 9.30 a.m.
PRIZE WINNING SHOW CATTLE (to be sold in class order) — 10.30 a.m.

Followed by unplaced show cattle then Store Cattle
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Todays show is very kindly sponsored by The Farmers Guardian, BB Dairy Ltd,
WE Jameson & Son, Burrow & Rutter-Armstrong Engineering Ltd

BURROﬁC:\

RUTTER-ARMSTRONG

a\ ” B.B Dairy Lid

Animal, Equine & Pet Food Supplier

Farmers

MartsthcHeart

the pulse of the rural commumty

Prize Money for Classes 1 - 4
15t Prize - £40 2" Prize - £30 3™ Prize - £15

Prize Money for Classes 5 -9
15t Prize - £25 2" Prize - £15 3" Prize - £10

Champion — Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Perpetual Trophy, Auctioneers Sash & £100
Reserve Champion - £50

Borderway Agri-Expo, Scottish Winter Fair, English Winter Fair and Royal Welsh Winter Fair
If the Supreme Champion at the above National Shows has been purchased from any of Harrison &
Hetherington’s sales centres during the period of 15t October 2022 to 30" September 2023 a prize of £1,000
will be awarded, providing the exhibitor was the purchaser of that Champion animal.
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‘Kirkby Classic’ Show of Haltered and Unhaltered Cattle

Class 1 - Haltered Limousin Bullock
N Slack, Plum Tree House
KD&DE Millar & Partners

Class 2 - Haltered Limousin Heifer
Turner Farms Ltd, Oldfield Road Fm
WAQ&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House
WAQ&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House
TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm

TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm

TA&LC Lyon & Son, Lintre House
JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown

Class 3 - Haltered British Blue Bullock
N Slack, Plum Tree House

JH Pedley, Oak Tree Farm

JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown

Class 4 - Haltered British Blue Heifer
RD Anderson, The Springs

JH Pedley, Oak Tree Farm

JH Pedley, Oak Tree Farm

WA&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House

R & H Hird, Shepherds Lodge

Class 5 - Unhaltered Limousin Bullock
K&GJ Huck, Sowerthwaite Farm
KD&DE Millar & Partners

KD&DE Millar & Partners

TA&LC Lyon & Son, Lintre House

Class 6 - Unhaltered Limousin Heifer
K&GJ Huck, Sowerthwaite Farm
WA&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House
TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm

TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm
TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm

BR Lawson & Son, Buddle House
JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown

Class 7 - Unhaltered British Blue Bullock

RD Anderson, The Springs
BR Lawson & Son, Buddle House
KD&L Armer, Scarsykes

Class 8 - Unhaltered British Blue Heifer

RD Anderson, The Springs

Ear Tag
UK103903600170
UK581891101131

UK125536201586
UK115823500426
UK115823700428
UK101980601210

UK101980701225

UK144346300492
UK112426101083

UK103903500169
UK103642300674
UK112426201098

UK131607600348
UK103642500599
UK103642500669
UK115823700435
UK136481600177

UK124958601029
UK581891201132
UK581891401134
UK143346500501

UK124958701030
UK115823600420
UK101980701211
UK101980201206
UK101980501209

UK122356501704
UK112426601088

UK131607400339
UK122356301730

UK131607200337

Class 9 - Unhaltered Native Breed Bullock & Heifer

C Owen, Ravenseat

DoB
05/06/22
12/04/22

11/04/22
06/05/22
14/05/22
05/04/22

11/05/22

04/01/22
15/05/22

11/04/22
08/04/22
16/06/22

26/03/22
30/11/21
17/02/21
26/06/22
21/08/22

28/05/22
12/04/22
19/04/22
25/03/22

28/05/22
04/05/22
14/04/22
18/03/22
04/04/22

11/02/22
27/05/22

28/01/22
01/05/22
10m

09/01/22

BVDtt
Jambon - BVDm Bovipast Vac

HHS BVDa R4x2

HHS BVDa R4x2

Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
Newday BVDtt HHS

Pedigree Wanthwaite Tina

BVDtt HHS

BVDtt
JR1 BVDa

FTB HHS BVDa

Oak Tree Royalty JR1 BVDa
Oak Tree Sooty JR1 BVDa
HHS BVDa R4x2

Noble Yeats - BVDm Bovipast Vac
Browemansgane - BVDm Bovipast

HHS BVDa R4x2

Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
Pixie BVDtt HHS

Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
Party BVDtt HHS

Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
Frisky BVDtt HHS

HHS BVDa

FTB HHS BVDa

Pure Beef Shorthorn Blk



Pen No
41

42

43

44

94- 95
96

97

98
99-101
102
103
104-107
108-111
112-113
114-115
116-120
121-122
123-126

127
128-129
130
131
132
133-135
136
137-142
143-146
147-151

152-155
156-158
159-162
163-164
165-166
167-169
170-171
172-173

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE IN 2024

Lot No
34

35- 36

37

38- 40

41- 47

48- 52

53- 55

56- 57

58- 69

70- 73

74- 78

79- 98

99-118

119-124
125-134
135-159
160-168
167-185

186-187
188-197
198-200
201-204
205-206
207-218
219-220
221-250
251-270
271-294

295-312
313-324
325-344
345-352
353-362
363-372
373-380
381-390

PG Sayer, Musgrave House
K Whitehead, Thwaite Farm
C Owen, Ravenseat
JM Clark, Mill Cottage
NW&EM Mason & Son, High Green Fm
M/s Dargue, Smardale Hall
J&JE Bradley, Penny Grange
B&L Wilkinson, Ivy Farm Cottage
BR Lawson & Son, Buddle House
J Mellin, Mill House Farm
JW Watson, Whygill Head
Raine & Davidson, Thorney Gale
W&CW Dent, Greenriggs
AJ&J Marston, South View
M/s Wood, Crosby Lodge
GR&G Brass, Bridge End Farm
TA&LC Lyon & Son, Lintre House
TW Bell & Son Ltd, Hill Top Farm
do
CT Akrigg, Manor House Farm
JE Lancaster, Fell View
TA Horn, Lower Griseburn
A&J Wearing & Son, Stephens Farm
RJ Tiplady, Red House Farm
JW&M Buckle, Bleathgill
S Buckle, Bleathgill
TG Taylor, Gilts
R Maughan, Asby Mill
M/s Lyle, Staingills
do
MPR&A Capstick, High Lane
G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm
T&R Brown, Catherine Holme
DE&AM Hodgson, Green Farm
Smith & Shepherd, Glebelands
IM&JM Batty, Dry Evers
CD &J Steadman, Ellersgill
F&A Atkinson & Sons, Hawkrigg Farm

FA No

18991

33025

8204
3911
20110

21349

43868
9741
8162

63401

33169

11325

17762

32908
100451
25023
47976
48710
26925
26925
18246
43976
50363
50363
30624
16734
61113
14460
3952
27297
33253
16733

12

30
20
20

18

12

20

10
10

10

Limx Hfr 20

Limx Blks 23

Pure Beef Shorthorn Blk 12

Limx Blks 10/12

Pure Lim Blks & Hfrs 8/9 BVDm
Limx Blks & Hfrs 9/12

Contx Hfrs 15/20

Limx BIk&Hfr 9/11 HHS J1 IBRV R4 BVDt
BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 9/12 BVDtn
Limx Hfrs 8

Limx Blks & Hfrs 6/7

Lim&BBx Hfrs 10/11

Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/24

BBx Blks & Hfrs 18

Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12

BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/13 BVDa R4x2
Lim&BBx Blks & Hfrs 10/12

Pure LimxPure BB Blks&Hfrs 10 BVDt JT
Pure LimxPure BB Bulls 10 BVDt JT
Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/12

BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 12/14

Lim Hfrs 12/18 BVDtt

Limx Blks & Hfrs 22

BBx Blk & Hfr 10/12 HHS BVDi IBRv
Lim & BB Blks & Hfrs 10/12

Limx Blk & Hfr 10/12

BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 10 R4x2

BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 10 BVDi

BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/12
Hereford Blks & Hfrs 12

Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12

Limx Blks & Hfrs 12

BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12 BVDa
Limx Blks & Hfrs 12/14

Pure Lim & Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/10
Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/18

Contx Blks & Hfrs 10/12

Lim & BBx Blks & Hfrs 16/20



Pen No Lot No FA No
172-173 391-400 W&J Ousby, Bents Farm 13380 10 Limx Blks & Hfrs 10 BVDm
174-175 401-406 E Wood, Waters Farm 20692 6  Limx Blks & Hfrs 12/14 J1 BVDa
176-177  407-414 W Hughes & Son, Dona Close 31731 8  LimxBlks 18
178-179 415-422 S&P Brogden, Helbeck Farm 13305 5  Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12 HHS BVDa
do 13305 1  Beef Shorthorn x Hfr 10/12 HHS BVDa
do 13305 2 Pure Beef Shorthorn Blks HHS BVDa
180  423-427 PW Simpson, Highscale Farm 24842 5  BBx Hfrs & Blks 16/20
181-182 428-433 DB Lodge, High House 58436 6 Cont Blks & Hfrs 11/12
183 434-438 FJ Jackson, Lodge Farm 5  Limx Blks 10/12
Followed by Unentered Store Cattle
LEGEND
IBRv IBR Vaccinated BVDt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested
BVDi Bovine Viral Diarrhoea injected Lepto Lepto vaccinated
BVDti Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested and injected HHS Herd Health Scheme
BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Accredited Herd Jt Johnes tested
BVDm Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Monitored Herd R4 Rispoval 4
JR1/2/3/4/5 | Johnes Risk Level 1/2/3/4/5

...animal feeds in bulk and bags
Including Compound and Blends.

7
%
S
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Animal, Equine & Pet Food Supplier

We can also deliver IBC's or
bulk molasses

For details of our products give us
a call, or send us an email

James and Jane
Bainbridge

M: 07974 184911
T: 017683 72697
E: bbdairyltd@aol.com
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Crossbar View Farm, Soulby, Kirkby Stephen, Cumbria, CA17 4PJ.




SALE CONDITIONS

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales.

Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.

All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.

All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry
forms.

Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.

All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the
catalogued entries.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any
withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale
TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-
movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to
the Auctioneers.

The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for
guidance only

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation
received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way

o

o

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in
England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any
stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




Farmers

Atiction

Finder

Your one stop shop for all

agricultural sales
AuctionFinder.co.uk
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What services do we provide?

 New McCormick Tractors

 New Polaris ATV & UTV vehicles

 New machinery from our other reputable
franchises

« Quality EX Hire & used tractors
Quality used ATV & UTV vehicles & other
agricultural machinery.
Tuning & software upgrades SCAN ME
Repairs & servicing to visit our website
Parts

NN\ PSALARIS

McCORMICK

MHale (MAJORIO'G 4ATRIOLIET
) Langwathby Hall,
k\01768 881 n‘“ Langwathby, Penrith, CA10 1LW




