

KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 37138

SALE OF 498 CATTLE

comprising

438 Store Cattle

including the 'KIRKBY CLASSIC'
Show & Sale
33 Show Potential Cattle

Also 50-60 OTM, Feeding & Cast Cattle

Monday 6th March 2023

Judging 8.30am

Sale of Cast Cows 9.30am

Sale of Store Cattle 10.30am

(to commence with prize winning show cattle)

SALE SCHEDULE

FEEDING COWS & OTM CATTLE - Ballot 9.00 a.m. Sale 9.30 a.m.

PRIZE WINNING SHOW CATTLE (to be sold in class order) – 10.30 a.m.

Followed by unplaced show cattle then Store Cattle

Todays show is very kindly sponsored by The Farmers Guardian, BB Dairy Ltd, WE Jameson & Son, Burrow & Rutter-Armstrong Engineering Ltd









Prize Money for Classes 1 - 4

1st Prize - £40

2nd Prize - £30

3rd Prize - £15

Prize Money for Classes 5 - 9

1st Prize - f25

2nd Prize - £15

3rd Prize - £10

Champion – Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Perpetual Trophy, Auctioneers Sash & £100 Reserve Champion - £50

Borderway Agri-Expo, Scottish Winter Fair, English Winter Fair and Royal Welsh Winter Fair

If the Supreme Champion at the above National Shows has been purchased from any of Harrison & Hetherington's sales centres during the period of 1st October 2022 to 30th September 2023 a prize of £1,000 will be awarded, providing the exhibitor was the purchaser of that Champion animal.

'Kirkby Classic' Show of Haltered and Unhaltered Cattle

	'Kirkby Classic' Show	of Haltered and	i Unhaite	red Cattle
Lot	Class 1 - Haltered Limousin Bullock	Ear Tag	DoB	
1	N Slack, Plum Tree House	UK103903600170	05/06/22	BVDtt
3	KD&DE Millar & Partners	UK581891101131	12/04/22	Jambon - BVDm Bovipast Vac
3	READE WIND & FUTURETS	OK301031101131	12/01/22	James Dvem Bovipast vac
	Class 2 - Haltered Limousin Heifer			
6	Turner Farms Ltd, Oldfield Road Fm	UK125536201586	11/04/22	
7	WA&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House	UK115823500426	06/05/22	HHS BVDa R4x2
8	WA&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House	UK115823700428	14/05/22	HHS BVDa R4x2
11	TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm	UK101980601210	05/04/22	Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
11	TW Ben & 3011, Till Top Farm	OK101300001210	03/04/22	Newday BVDtt HHS
12	TW Pall 9 Can Hill Tan Farm	UV10100070122E	11/05/22	•
12	TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm	UK101980701225	11/05/22	Pedigree Wanthwaite Tina
			/ /	BVDtt HHS
16	TA&LC Lyon & Son, Lintre House	UK144346300492	04/01/22	
18	JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown	UK112426101083	15/05/22	
	Class 3 - Haltered British Blue Bullock			
ว	N Slack, Plum Tree House	UK103903500169	11/04/22	BVDtt
2				
21	JH Pedley, Oak Tree Farm	UK103642300674	08/04/22	JR1 BVDa
19	JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown	UK112426201098	16/06/22	
	Class 4 - Haltered British Blue Heifer			
25	RD Anderson, The Springs	UK131607600348	26/03/22	FTB HHS BVDa
22	JH Pedley, Oak Tree Farm	UK103642500599	30/11/21	Oak Tree Royalty JR1 BVDa
	• •			
23	JH Pedley, Oak Tree Farm	UK103642500669	17/02/21	Oak Tree Sooty JR1 BVDa
9	WA&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House	UK115823700435	26/06/22	HHS BVDa R4x2
24	R & H Hird, Shepherds Lodge	UK136481600177	21/08/22	
	Class 5 - Unhaltered Limousin Bullock			
28	K&GJ Huck, Sowerthwaite Farm	UK124958601029	28/05/22	
4	KD&DE Millar & Partners	UK581891201132	12/04/22	Noble Yeats - BVDm Bovipast Vac
5	KD&DE Millar & Partners	UK581891401134	19/04/22	Browemansqane - BVDm Bovipast
17			25/03/22	browernansquite - by bin boyipast
17	TA&LC Lyon & Son, Lintre House	UK143346500501	23/03/22	
	Class 6 - Unhaltered Limousin Heifer			
29	K&GJ Huck, Sowerthwaite Farm	UK124958701030	28/05/22	
10	WA&GR Sedgley, Low Bank House	UK115823600420	04/05/22	HHS BVDa R4x2
13	TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm	UK101980701211	14/04/22	Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
	т эст столу т.т. тор таки	0.1.202000,02222	1 ., 5 ., ==	Pixie BVDtt HHS
14	TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm	UK101980201206	18/03/22	Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
'	TW Ben & Son, Thir Top Furth	OK101300201200	10/03/22	Party BVDtt HHS
15	TW Bell & Son, Hill Top Farm	UK101980501209	04/04/22	Out of pedigree cow Wanthwaite
13	TW Bell & Soll, fill Top Fallil	0K101960301209	04/04/22	
20	DD Lavisar O Cara Dividalla Havisa	LUV1222ECE01704	11/02/22	Frisky BVDtt HHS
30	BR Lawson & Son, Buddle House	UK122356501704	11/02/22	
20	JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown	UK112426601088	27/05/22	
	Class 7 - Unhaltered British Blue Bulloc	k		
26	RD Anderson, The Springs	UK131607400339	28/01/22	HHS BVDa
31	BR Lawson & Son, Buddle House	UK122356301730	01/05/22	11113 2 4 2 4
32	KD&L Armer, Scarsykes	OK122330301730	10m	
32	RD&L AITHEL, Scarsykes		10111	
	Class 8 - Unhaltered British Blue Heifer			
27	RD Anderson, The Springs	UK131607200337	09/01/22	FTB HHS BVDa
	· · · · · · · ·	1 0 11 15		
_	Class 9 - Unhaltered Native Breed Bullo	ck & Heiter		
33	C Owen, Ravenseat			Pure Beef Shorthorn Blk

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE IN 2024

Pen No	Lot No	ST& LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD	FA No	UIIN	THE MIDDLE IN 2024
41	34	PG Sayer, Musgrave House	18991	1	Limx Hfr 20
42	35- 36	K Whitehead, Thwaite Farm		2	Limx Blks 23
43	37	C Owen, Ravenseat	33025	1	Pure Beef Shorthorn Blk 12
44	38- 40	JM Clark, Mill Cottage		3	Limx Blks 10/12
94- 95	41- 47	NW&EM Mason & Son, High Green Fm	8204	7	Pure Lim Blks & Hfrs 8/9 BVDm
96	48- 52	M/s Dargue, Smardale Hall	3911	5	Limx Blks & Hfrs 9/12
97	53- 55	J&JE Bradley, Penny Grange	20110	3	Contx Hfrs 15/20
98	56- 57	B&L Wilkinson, Ivy Farm Cottage		2	Limx Blkℌ 9/11 HHS J1 IBRV R4 BVD t
99-101	58- 69	BR Lawson & Son, Buddle House	21349	12	BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 9/12 BVDtn
102	70- 73	J Mellin, Mill House Farm		4	Limx Hfrs 8
103	74- 78	JW Watson, Whygill Head	43868	5	Limx Blks & Hfrs 6/7
104-107	79- 98	Raine & Davidson, Thorney Gale	9741	20	Lim&BBx Hfrs 10/11
108-111	99-118	W&CW Dent, Greenriggs	8162	20	Limx Blks & Hfrs 18/24
112-113	119-124	AJ&J Marston, South View	63401	6	BBx Blks & Hfrs 18
114-115	125-134	M/s Wood, Crosby Lodge	33169	10	Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12
116-120	135-159	GR&G Brass, Bridge End Farm	11325	25	BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/13 BVDa R4x2
121-122	160-168	TA&LC Lyon & Son, Lintre House		9	Lim&BBx Blks & Hfrs 10/12
123-126	167-185	TW Bell & Son Ltd, Hill Top Farm	17762	15	Pure LimxPure BB Blks&Hfrs 10 BVDt JT
		do		2	Pure LimxPure BB Bulls 10 BVDt JT
127	186-187	CT Akrigg, Manor House Farm	32908	2	Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/12
128-129	188-197	JE Lancaster, Fell View	100451	10	BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 12/14
130	198-200	TA Horn, Lower Griseburn	25023	3	Lim Hfrs 12/18 BVDtt
131	201-204	A&J Wearing & Son, Stephens Farm	47976	4	Limx Blks & Hfrs 22
132	205-206	RJ Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	2	BBx Blk & Hfr 10/12 HHS BVDi IBRv
133-135	207-218	JW&M Buckle, Bleathgill	26925	12	Lim & BB Blks & Hfrs 10/12
136	219-220	S Buckle, Bleathgill	26925	2	Limx Blk & Hfr 10/12
137-142	221-250	TG Taylor, Gilts	18246	30	BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 10 R4x2
143-146	251-270	R Maughan, Asby Mill	43976	20	BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 10 BVDi
147-151	271-294	M/s Lyle, Staingills	50363	20	BB & Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/12
		do	50363	4	Hereford Blks & Hfrs 12
152-155	295-312	MP&A Capstick, High Lane	30624	18	Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12
156-158	313-324	G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm	16734	12	Limx Blks & Hfrs 12
159-162	325-344	T&R Brown, Catherine Holme	61113	20	BB&Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12 BVDa
163-164	345-352	DE&AM Hodgson, Green Farm	14460	8	Limx Blks & Hfrs 12/14
165-166	353-362	Smith & Shepherd, Glebelands	3952	10	Pure Lim & Limx Blks & Hfrs 8/10
167-169	363-372	JM&JM Batty, Dry Evers	27297	10	Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/18
170-171	373-380	CD &J Steadman, Ellersgill	33253	8	Contx Blks & Hfrs 10/12
172-173	381-390	F&A Atkinson & Sons, Hawkrigg Farm	16733	10	Lim & BBx Blks & Hfrs 16/20

Pen No	Lot No		FA No		
172-173	391-400	W&J Ousby, Bents Farm	13380	10	Limx Blks & Hfrs 10 BVDm
174-175	401-406	E Wood, Waters Farm	20692	6	Limx Blks & Hfrs 12/14 J1 BVDa
176-177	407-414	W Hughes & Son, Dona Close	31731	8	Limx Blks 18
178-179	415-422	S&P Brogden, Helbeck Farm	13305	5	Limx Blks & Hfrs 10/12 HHS BVDa
		do	13305	1	Beef Shorthorn x Hfr 10/12 HHS BVDa
		do	13305	2	Pure Beef Shorthorn Blks HHS BVDa
180	423-427	PW Simpson, Highscale Farm	24842	5	BBx Hfrs & Blks 16/20
181-182	428-433	DB Lodge, High House	58436	6	Cont Blks & Hfrs 11/12
183	434-438	FJ Jackson, Lodge Farm		5	Limx Blks 10/12
		Followed by Unentered Store Cattle			

-ollowed by Unentered Store Cattle

LEGEND

IBRv	IBR Vaccinated	BVDt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested
BVDi	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea injected	Lepto	Lepto vaccinated
BVDti	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested and injected	HHS	Herd Health Scheme
BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Accredited Herd	Jt	Johnes tested
BVDm	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Monitored Herd	R4	Rispoval 4
JR1/2/3/4/5	Johnes Risk Level 1/2/3/4/5		



SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
 Association for England and Wales.
- Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.
- All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.
- All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms.
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries.
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require premovement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.
- No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.



Your one stop shop for all agricultural sales

AuctionFinder.co.uk











What services do we provide?

- New McCormick Tractors
- New Polaris ATV & UTV vehicles
- New machinery from our other reputable franchises
- Quality EX Hire & used tractors
- Quality used ATV & UTV vehicles & other agricultural machinery.
- Tuning & software upgrades
- Repairs & servicing
- Parts











C01768 881 410



Langwathby Hall, Langwathby, Penrith, CA10 1LW